
List of 150+ Antonyms

No. Word Antonyms

1 Happy Sad, Unhappy, Sorrowful, Gloomy

2 Fast Slow, Leisurely, Unhurried, Delayed

3 Big Small, Tiny, Little, Compact

4 Strong Weak, Fragile, Feeble, Delicate

5 Beautiful Ugly, Unpleasant, Hideous, Unsightly

6 Rich Poor, Needy, Destitute, Indigent

7 Clean Dirty, Filthy, Grimy, Soiled

8 Open Closed, Shut, Sealed, Concealed

9 Light Heavy, Dark, Opaque, Weighty

10 Love Hate, Detest, Loathe, Abhor

11 Begin End, Finish, Conclude, Terminate

12 Help Hinder, Harm, Obstruct, Impede

13 Win Lose, Defeat, Surrender, Yield

14 Increase Decrease, Diminish, Reduce, Lessen

15 Alive Dead, Inactive, Lifeless, Unresponsive

16 Light Dark, Heavy, Shadowy, Dim

17 Early Late, Tardy, Delayed, Postponed

18 Fresh Stale, Spoiled, Decayed, Faded

19 Happy Sad, Unhappy, Gloomy, Depressed

20 Strong Weak, Feeble, Fragile, Unstable

21 Success Failure, Setback, Defeat, Loss



22 Quiet Noisy, Loud, Boisterous, Clamorous

23 Brave Cowardly, Timid, Fearful, Spineless

24 Simple Complicated, Complex, Difficult, Intricate

25 Agree Disagree, Oppose, Reject, Dissent

26 Accept Reject, Decline, Dismiss, Disallow

27 High Low, Short, Inferior, Below

28 Strong Weak, Feeble, Delicate, Fragile

29 Clear Cloudy, Hazy, Obscure, Confused

30 Rich Poor, Needy, Indigent, Destitute

31 Sweet Bitter, Sour, Unpleasant, Tart

32 Calm Agitated, Anxious, Excited, Turbulent

33 Brave Cowardly, Timid, Afraid, Fearful

34 Tight Loose, Slack, Unfastened, Free

35 Smooth Rough, Uneven, Coarse, Bumpy

36 Full Empty, Vacant, Hollow, Depleted

37 Generous Stingy, Greedy, Selfish, Miserly

38 Warm Cold, Cool, Chilly, Icy

39 Happy Sad, Unhappy, Gloomy, Depressed

40 Beautiful Ugly, Unpleasant, Hideous, Unsightly

41 Begin End, Finish, Conclude, Terminate

42 Give Take, Withhold, Retain, Keep

43 Sharp Dull, Blunt, Flat, Smooth

44 Strong Weak, Fragile, Feeble, Vulnerable

45 Accept Reject, Dismiss, Decline, Disallow



46 Lend Borrow, Take, Keep, Retain

47 Save Spend, Waste, Squander, Deplete

48 Tight Loose, Slack, Unfastened, Free

49 High Low, Short, Inferior, Below

50 Old Young, New, Recent, Fresh

51 Bright Dim, Dark, Gloomy, Obscure

52 Active Inactive, Lazy, Idle, Sedentary

53 Direct Indirect, Roundabout, Deceptive, Crooked

54 Safe Dangerous, Unsafe, Risky, Hazardous

55 Constructive Destructive, Negative, Detrimental, Harmful

56 Healthy Unhealthy, Ill, Sickly, Decrepit

57 Create Destroy, Ruin, Demolish, Annihilate

58 Continue Stop, Halt, Cease, End

59 Clear Cloudy, Obscure, Hazy, Confused

60 Quiet Noisy, Loud, Boisterous, Clamorous

61 Strong Weak, Fragile, Vulnerable, Delicate

62 Defend Attack, Assault, Confront, Offend

63 Accept Reject, Dismiss, Disallow, Refuse

64 Increase Decrease, Diminish, Lessen, Reduce

65 Happy Sad, Unhappy, Depressed, Gloomy

66 Clean Dirty, Filthy, Grimy, Soiled

67 Expand Contract, Shrink, Reduce, Diminish

68 Strong Weak, Feeble, Frail, Delicate

69 Advance Retreat, Withdraw, Recede, Backtrack



70 Construct Demolish, Destroy, Ruin, Wreck

71 Conform Deviate, Disobey, Contradict, Rebel

72 Unite Divide, Separate, Split, Disconnect

73 Engage Disengage, Withdraw, Release, Detach

74 Include Exclude, Omit, Leave out, Reject

75 Love Hate, Detest, Loathe, Abhor

76 Begin End, Finish, Complete, Conclude

77 Clean Dirty, Filthy, Grimy, Soiled

78 Ignore Acknowledge, Notice, Recognize, Respond

79 Calm Agitate, Disturb, Upset, Excite

80 Accept Reject, Decline, Disallow, Dismiss

81 Love Hate, Detest, Loathe, Despise

82 Trust Distrust, Mistrust, Doubt, Disbelieve

83 Allow Forbid, Prohibit, Deny, Prevent

84 Create Destroy, Annihilate, Ruin, Demolish

85 Agree Disagree, Oppose, Dissent, Reject

86 Success Failure, Setback, Defeat, Loss

87 Open Close, Shut, Seal, Conceal

88 Increase Decrease, Diminish, Lessen, Reduce

89 Admit Deny, Reject, Refuse, Disallow

90 Enjoy Dislike, Hate, Detest, Abhor

91 Bright Dull, Dark, Gloomy, Obscure

92 Empty Full, Occupied, Packed, Complete

93 Tolerate Intolerate, Reject, Disallow, Deny



94 Encourage Discourage, Dissuade, Deter, Demotivate

95 Protect Expose, Endanger, Risk, Jeopardize

96 Smooth Rough, Bumpy, Uneven, Irregular

97 Heal Wound, Injure, Hurt, Damage

98 Expand Contract, Shrink, Reduce, Diminish

99 Control Lose, Relinquish, Surrender, Give up

100 Direct Indirect, Roundabout, Crooked, Deceitful

101 Safe Dangerous, Hazardous, Risky, Unsafe

102 Agree Disagree, Oppose, Contest, Challenge

103 Include Exclude, Omit, Leave out, Reject

104 Simple Complex, Complicated, Intricate, Difficult

105 Accept Reject, Decline, Dismiss, Disallow

106 Win Lose, Fail, Surrender, Yield

107 Unite Separate, Divide, Disconnect, Part

108 Enable Disable, Hinder, Impede, Obstruct

109 Encourage Discourage, Dissuade, Demotivate, Deter

110 Join Separate, Split, Divide, Disconnect

111 Warm Cold, Cool, Icy, Chilly

112 Flexible Rigid, Stiff, Inflexible, Unyielding

113 Complete Incomplete, Partial, Unfinished, Lacking

114 Thrive Decline, Deteriorate, Fail, Wither

115 Hope Despair, Doubt, Despondency, Pessimism

116 Increase Decrease, Diminish, Lessen, Reduce

117 Compete Cooperate, Collaborate, Ally, Team up



118 Build Destroy, Demolish, Ruin, Annihilate

119 Trust Distrust, Mistrust, Doubt, Disbelief

120 Accept Reject, Decline, Dismiss, Disallow

121 Clear Cloudy, Hazy, Obscure, Confused

122 Enjoy Dislike, Hate, Detest, Abhor

123 Save Spend, Waste, Squander, Expend

124 Agree Disagree, Dissent, Oppose, Reject

125 Relax Tense, Stress, Agitate, Worry

126 Listen Ignore, Overlook, Disregard, Dismiss

127 Advance Retreat, Withdraw, Recede, Backtrack

128 Create Destroy, Demolish, Ruin, Annihilate

129 Enable Disable, Hinder, Obstruct, Prevent

130 Connect Disconnect, Separate, Divide, Split

131 Finish Start, Begin, Commence, Initiate

132 Recall Forget, Overlook, Disregard, Neglect

133 Obey Disobey, Defy, Reject, Resist

134 Encourage Discourage, Dissuade, Deter, Depress

135 Listen Ignore, Overlook, Disregard, Neglect

136 Build Demolish, Destroy, Ruin, Annihilate

137 Bright Dull, Dark, Gloomy, Obscure

138 Include Exclude, Omit, Leave out, Reject

139 Agree Disagree, Dissent, Contest, Oppose

140 Succeed Fail, Misfire, Bomb, Flop

141 Permit Forbid, Prohibit, Ban, Restrict



142 Trust Distrust, Mistrust, Doubt, Suspect

143 Secure Insecure, Unsafe, Vulnerable, Unprotected

144 Generous Stingy, Greedy, Miserly, Selfish

145 Eager Reluctant, Hesitant, Unwilling, Averse

146 Join Leave, Separate, Split, Disconnect

147 Respect Disrespect, Insult, Offend, Offend

148 Abandon Keep, Retain, Hold on to, Maintain

149 Light Heavy, Dark, Opaque, Weighty

150 Enjoy Dislike, Hate, Abhor, Detest


